SELECTION CRITERIA
Fresh water use
Cv=30 min.
Direct acting
Actuation by pressure
Open on pressure increase
Optional open on pressure decrease
Flanged end connections

±1/16
Data subject to change without notice.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Create part number based on pressure
range adjustment and bellows option.
PRESSURE
RANGE ADJUSTMENT
The refrigerant pressure range at which the
valve begins to open can be adjusted. Select
appropriate part number based on refrigerant
pressure start-to-open point range. See Table I.
BASIC PART NO.: 810P-250 -FL
TABLE I
BELLOWS OPTION
The optional 1/4” male SAE flare fitting for
refrigerant pressure connection is designated by
inserting an “F” in the part number. The 1/4” SAE
flare fitting replaces the 36” long capillary tube
with 1/4” SAE flare nut connection.
Example: 810P-2502 -FL.F
PAGE 2 OF 3
METREX VALVE CORP. ENGINEERED CONTROL SOLUTIONS FOR HVAC REFRIGERATION NUCLEAR
505 S. Vermont Ave., Glendora, CA 91741, USA (800) 266-4027 Fax: (626) 335-1514 www.metrexvalve.com
MARINE
M VETREX ALVE
TECHNICAL DATA REFERENCE 2-WAY DIRECT ACTING WATER REGULATING VALVE
BELLOWS
OPTION
REFRIGERANT
PRESSUREADJUSTMENT
RANGEFORSTART-TO
OPEN(CRACK) POINT(PSI)
25TO150
PART
NUMBER
810P-2501-FL
APPROXINMATE
REFRIGERANTPRESSURE
RISETOACHIEVE
FULLCAPACITY(Cv)
40
80TO210 45810P-2502-FL
150TO250 50810P-2503-FL
TABLEI
F
LO
W
(G
A
LL
O
N
S
P
E
R
M
IN
U
T
E
)
PRESSUREDROPACROSSFULLOPENVALVE(PSID)
VALVEFLOWDATA
FLOW VALUES ARE BASED UPON A REFRIGERANT PRESSURE
RISE ABOVE VALVE START-TO-OPEN (CRACK) POINT AS SHOWN BELOW:
810P-2501 VALVE: A 40 PSI REFRIGERANT PRESSURE RISE.
810P-2502 VALVE: A 45 PSI REFRIGERANT PRESSURE RISE.
810P-2503 VALVE: A 50 PSI REFRIGERANT PRESSURE RISE.
0 5 15 20 25 30 35 40 4510
0
20
40